

இ டு்று இரு இரு இரு இலங்கை மத்திய வங்கி CENTRAL BANK OF SRI LANKA

Communications Department

30, Janadhipathi Mawatha, Colombo 01, Sri Lanka. Tel : 2477424, 2477423, 2477311 Fax: 2346257, 2477739 E-mail: dcommunications@cbsl.lk, communications@cbsl.lk Web: <u>www.cbsl.gov.lk</u>

Press Release

lssu	ed	By
	Da	ate

Communications Department

26-01-2015

Mr. Arjuna Mahendran takes office as the Governor of the Central Bank of Sri Lanka



Newly appointed Governor of the Central Bank of Sri Lanka Mr Arjuna Mahendran assumed duties in his new post on Monday, the 26th of January 2015 at the Governor's office in Colombo. His appointment was made by His Excellency the President of Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka, on the recommendation of Minister of Finance on 23rd January 2015 as per the provisions made in the Monetary Law Act. Accordingly, he will also function as the chairman of the Monetary Board of the Central Bank of Sri Lanka. The picture shows Mr. Mahendran placing the specimen signature to be used in currency notes.